FILINGS BEFORE THE
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
For The Period: 01/12/15 to: 01/16/15

Docket Number Submitted By

Monday, January 12, 2015

37368-GCA125
37369-GCA112

37369-GCA112

38703-FAC106

42170-ECR 24

43629-GCA 33

44387

44519

44519

44519
44519

44519
44538

44538

44538

44542

44542

44543

44543

44543

44543

44564
44565

44566-U

44566-U

Sycamore Gas Company
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Boonville Natural Gas Corp.

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Huntertown Municipal Water
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Huntertown Municipal Water
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Van Buren Water, Inc.

Description

Submission of Petitioner's Supplemental Testimony

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Petitioner Responses
Third Submission of Revised Exhibits in Support of Petition for
Approval of Gas Cost Adjustment

Publisher Claim - Indianapolis Newspapers - Marion County
Publisher Claim - Indianapolis Newspapers - Marion County
Publisher Claim - Indianapolis Newspapers - Marion County
Publisher Claim - Indianapolis Newspapers - Marion County
Notice of Corrections

Response to IURC Docket Entry of January 7, 2015

Notice of Corrections

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Responses from Fort Wayne,
Huntertown and Twin Eagles

Verified Response to Commission Docket Entry Question
IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Procedural Schedule
IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Indiana Department of
Corrections Petition to Intervene

Publisher Claim - Herald Argus - LaPorte County

Prefiled Testimony of Edward T. Rutter

Prefiled Testimony of Anthony A. Alvarez

Testimony of Tyler E. Bolinger

Testimony of Wes R. Blakley

Testimony of Eric M. Hand

Testimony of Michael D. Eckert

Agreed Motion for Continuance
Publisher Claim - Indianapolis Newspapers - Marion County

Memorandum

Proposed Tariff



44573

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Tuesday, January 13, 2015

37447-GCA124  Aurora Municipal Gas Utility

43114-1GCC14

43114-1GCC14

44513

44516

44516

44519

44519

44519

44519

44519

44519

44526

44539

44540

44552
44556

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Citizens Action Coalition Of
Indiana

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Citizens Gas
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Wednesday, January 14, 2015

43114-1GCC4S3 Duke Energy Indiana

43114-1GCC14
43114-1GCC13
43114-1GCC 12
43640
44387
44410

44429-TDSIC 1
44430-TDSIC 1

Industrial Group

Duke Energy Indiana
Industrial Group

Duke Energy Indiana
Industrial Group

Duke Energy Indiana
Industrial Group

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

NIPSCO

SIGECO

Indiana Gas Company, Inc.

Publisher Claim - Indianapolis Newspapers - Marion County

Notice of Revised Flexed GCA Factor
Joint Petition to Intervene

Publisher Claim - Hendricks County Republican, Inc. - Hendricks
County

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting Indiana Broadband and
Technology Association Petition for Leave to Intervene

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Evidentiary Hearing and
Technical Conference

IURC DOCKET ENTRY denying Town of Newburgh, Indiana
Motion to Dismiss

Notice to New Customers

Notice to New Customers
Notice to New Customers
Notice to New Customers
Notice to New Customers

Objections and Motion to Strike Portions of Huntertown's Prefiled
Rebuttal Testimony and Exhibits

Reply in Support of Motion to Strike Prefiled Testimony of Brian
Davey or, in the Alternative, to Reconsider Motion to Compel
Discovery

Publisher Claim - Hendricks County Republican, Inc. - Hendricks
County

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting IPL Industrial Group Petition to
Intervene

Submission of Petitioner's Exhibit CHB-2

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Confidential Information

Petition to Intervene
Petition to Intervene

Motion to Incorporate in this Consolidated Proceeding its Motion
for Summary Judgment Filed in Cause No. 43114 IGCC-11
Motion to Incorporate in this Consolidated Proceeding its Motion
for Summary Judgment Filed in Cause No. 43114 IGCC-11
IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Confidential Information

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Response from Gutting and
Aldrich

Submission of Executed Promissory Note

Compliance Filing

Compliance Filing



44461

44475

44504

44513

44519

44519
44519

44519

44519

44549
44573

Jackson County Water Utility,
Inc.

1st American Management
Co., Inc.

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Twin Eagles Development Il
Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Huntertown Municipal Water

Indiana Michigan Power Co.
Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Thursday, January 15, 2015

37368-GCA125

37389-GCA101

37399-GCA125

37447-GCA124

43114-1GCC13
43114-1GCC13
43114-1GCC13
43114-1GCC13
43114-1GCC13
43114-1GCC13
43114-1GCC 12
43114-1GCC 12
43114-1GCC 12
43114-1GCC 12
43114-1GCC 12
43114-1GCC 12
44030

44064

44236
44513

44552

44559

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.
Indiana Gas Company, Inc.
AK Steel Corporation

Boomerang Wireless LLC
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Petitioner's Long Term Debt Report

Notice of Filing

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Prehearing Conference
Publisher Claim - Daily Journal - Johnson County

Notice of Corrections to the Prefiled Testimony of Thomas T.
(Ted) Nitza

Response to IURC Docket Entry of January 12, 2015
Response to IURC Docket Entry of January 12, 2015

Exhibit 58 B

Responses to Commission Docket Entry Questions Dated January
12, 2015

Unopposed Motion to Waive Evidentiary Hearing

Appearance of Counsel

Case-In-Chief
Legal Notice of Public Hearing
Legal Notice of Public Hearing
Case-In-Chief

Rebuttal Testimony of Danny Wiles

Submission of Rebuttal Testimony

Rebuttal Testimony of Douglas F Esamann
Rebuttal Testimony of John D. Swez

Rebuttal Testimony of Jack L. Stultz

Rebuttal Testimony of Diana L. Douglas
Rebuttal Testimony of Jack L. Stultz

Rebuttal Testimony of John D. Swez

Rebuttal Testimony of Douglas F Esamann
Submission of Rebuttal Testimony

Rebuttal Testimony of Danny Wiles

Rebuttal Testimony of Diana L. Douglas
Submission of Reports

Submission of Quarterly Report Regarding Participation in PJIM's
Load Response Programs

Lifeline Customer Non-Usage Report 4Q 2014
Publisher Claim - The Times - Hamilton County

Notice of Intent not to Prefile Testimony

IURC DOCKET ENTRY regarding Confidential Information



44565 Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Friday, January 16, 2015

37389-GCA101 Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

37394-GCA125 Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

38703-FAC106 Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

41052-ETC 57 Cricket Communications, Inc.

43114-1GCC 12 Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

43114-1GCC 12  Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

43114-1GCC 12 Duke Energy Indiana
Industrial Group

43114-1GCC13  Duke Energy Indiana
Industrial Group

43114-1GCC13  Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

43114-IGCC13 Indiana Utility Regulatory

Commission

43629-GCA 33  Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

43629-GCA 33 NIPSCO

44533 Consumers Indiana Water
Company, Inc.

44542 Hoosier Energy Rural Electric
Cooperative, Inc.

44551-U Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

44552 Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

44555 Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

44568 Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

44573 Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

44580 PEG Bandwidth IL, LLC

Publisher Claim - Chronicle Tribune - Grant County

Motion for Extension of Time to File its Case-In-Chief

Publisher Claim - Evansville Courier & Press - Vanderburgh
County

IURC DOCKET ENTRY granting IPL Industrial Group Petition to

Intervene

Submission of Proposed Order

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Petitioner Responses
Notice of Submission of Confidential Rebuttal Testimony and
Exhibits

Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings

Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings

Notice of Submission of Confidential Rebuttal Testimony and
Exhibits

IURC DOCKET ENTRY ordering Petitioner Responses
Publisher Claim - Times Media Company - Lake County

Submission of Direct Testimony
Verified Rebuttal Testimony and Exhibit of Thomas M. Bruns

Motion to Withdraw Intervention

Publisher Claim - Post-Tribune - Lake County

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Publisher Claim - Evansville Courier & Press - Vanderburgh
County

Publisher Claim - Times Media Company - Lake County

Notice of Filing Confidential Financial Documents



